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RESOLUTION #24-13C

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANDY CITY COUNCIL PERMITTING
THE INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM
THE EVIDENCE ROOM TO SANDY POLICE SWAT TEAM.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter 11d, Section
105, if the owner of any lost or mislaid property cannot be determined or notified, or if the owner
of the property is determined and notified, and fails to appear and claim the property after three
months of its receipt by the local law enforcement agency, and,;

WHERAS, the Sandy Police Department published notice of the intent to dispose of the
unclaimed property on Utah’s Public Legal Notice Website established in Subsection 45-1-
101(2)(b), and followed all other noticing requirements, and,;

WHEREAS, no claim was made for the lost or mislaid property within nine days of
publication and posting, and;

WHEREAS, the agency shall obtain permission to apply the property to a public interest
use and the designation and approval of the public interest use of the property from the agency’s
legislative body;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED, by the City Council of Sandy City that the
Sandy City Police Department has complied with the requirements in Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter
11d, Section 105 and no claim has been made for the property shown in Exhibit “A.” Therefore, the
attached request (Exhibit “A”) for interdepartmental transfer of property from the evidence room is
approved and this resolution is effective upon adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council this__ 16 day of April, 2024.

DocuSigned by:

Kya Mecleam
Ryan Mécham, Chair
Sandy City Council
ATTEST:
DocuSigned by:
\‘\Mx D

City Recorder -

RECORDED this _18 dayof ___ April 2024.
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REQUEST FOR INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER
OF PROPERTY FROM THE EVIDENCE ROOM

DATE__3-22- 94 REQUESTOR 665.. Miee. Olsen

UNIT Qe

Reason for request:
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Property Requested For Transfer:

ITEM (include Make/Model) CASE NUMBER  PROPERTY NUMBER

) =0, aMached!

2)

Approved

Not Approvéd

Chief of Police

Approved

Not Approved

SP-0463



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6EC8F1F7-DB38-406A-BFC0-BCF5119610E3

©P® NGO A
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ITEM

2 Milwaukee Hackzall Reciprocating Saws
Ser # H98AD192903297&H98AD200201658

2 Milwaukee Sawzall Reciprocating Saws
Ser # G09DD201303301&J66AD191302052

Milwaukee Impact Driver Drill w/Battery
Ser # J55AH211708640

Milwaukee M18 Red Lithium Battery SC5.0
Misc Replacement Saw Blades

Small Pry Bar
Pry Bar

Med & Sm Bolt Cutters
Milwaukee Drill Bit Set in Small Case

PROPERTY TRANSFER REQUEST FOR SWAT

CASE #

SY2023-18669
SY2020-36230

SY2020-36230
SY2020-36230

SY2022-65631

SY2023-18869
SY2020-36230
SY2019-59449
SY2021-10492
SY2020-36230
SY2023-18669

TAG #

SY80222-2
SY56846-3

SY56846-4
SY56846-4

SY78095-1

SY80222-2
SY56846-4
SY57161-2
SY62655-1
SY56846-4
SY80222-2
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