RESOLUTION #24-13C

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANDY CITY COUNCIL PERMITTING THE INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM THE EVIDENCE ROOM TO SANDY POLICE SWAT TEAM.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter 11d, Section 105, if the owner of any lost or mislaid property cannot be determined or notified, or if the owner of the property is determined and notified, and fails to appear and claim the property after three months of its receipt by the local law enforcement agency, and;

WHERAS, the Sandy Police Department published notice of the intent to dispose of the unclaimed property on Utah's Public Legal Notice Website established in Subsection 45-1-101(2)(b), and followed all other noticing requirements, and;

WHEREAS, no claim was made for the lost or mislaid property within nine days of publication and posting, and;

WHEREAS, the agency shall obtain permission to apply the property to a public interest use and the designation and approval of the public interest use of the property from the agency's legislative body;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED, by the City Council of Sandy City that the Sandy City Police Department has complied with the requirements in Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter 11d, Section 105 and no claim has been made for the property shown in **Exhibit "A."** Therefore, the attached request (**Exhibit "A"**) for interdepartmental transfer of property from the evidence room is approved and this resolution is effective upon adoption.

REQUEST FOR INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM THE EVIDENCE ROOM

DATE 3-22-24	REQUESTOR Sgt. Mike Olsen
	UNIT_Swal
Reason for request: Sof Olsen would like the tranferred to the SWAT tools. All tools have been	tools on the cutached 1181 De unit to De Used as Dreaching checked on Neic and are negative
Property Requested For Transfer:	
ITEM (include Make/Model)	CASE NUMBER PROPERTY NUMBER
1) secrattached	
2)	
3)	
4)	
5)	
Approved	
Not Approved	Chief of Police
Approved	Mano En ace
	City Council Chairperson

PROPERTY TRANSFER REQUEST FOR SWAT

	ITEM	CASE#	TAG_#
1.	2 Milwaukee Hackzall Reciprocating Saws Ser # H98AD192903297&H98AD200201658	SY2023-18669 SY2020-36230	SY80222-2 SY56846-3
2.	2 Milwaukee Sawzall Reciprocating Saws Ser # G09DD201303301&J66AD191302052	SY2020-36230 SY2020-36230	SY56846-4 SY56846-4
3.	Milwaukee Impact Driver Drill w/Battery Ser # J55AH211708640	SY2022-65631	SY78095-1
4.	Milwaukee M18 Red Lithium Battery SC5.0	SY2023-18869	SY80222-2
5.	Misc Replacement Saw Blades	SY2020-36230	SY56846-4
6.	Small Pry Bar	SY2019-59449	SY57161-2
7.	Pry Bar	SY2021-10492	SY62655-1
8.	Med & Sm Bolt Cutters	SY2020-36230	SY56846-4
9.	Milwaukee Drill Bit Set in Small Case	SY2023-18669	SY80222-2